VMRKProduct data sheet
Easy cleaning of sensor
tubes
Variant with flange
VMRK with control
component BTS
VMRK with control
component ELAB TCU3

0 0 – 10 V DC
2 2 – 10 V DC
Order example 1: VMRK-FL/315/GK/XTS/0
Duct connection Flanges on both ends
Nominal size 315 mm
Accessories Matching flange
Attachments (effective pressure transducer) Static effective pressure transducer XTS
Actual value signal 0 – 10 V DC
Order example 2: VMRK/160/BTS/2
Duct connection Spigot
Nominal size 160 mm
Accessories Matching flange
Attachments (effective pressure transducer) Static effective pressure transducer BTS
Actual value signal 2 – 10 V DC
Order example 3: VMRK-FL/250/GK
Duct connection Flanges on both ends
Nominal size 250 mm
Attachments (effective pressure transducer) None, manual measurement only
6 / 17 PD-02/2022 - DE/en
VMRKProduct data sheet
Order code for volume flow rate measuring unit (with EASYLAB attachment for recording measured values)
VMRK – FL / 160 / GK / ELAB / EC – E0 / UMZ
| | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Type
VMRK Volume flow rate measuring unit, plastic
2 Flange
No entry: None
FL Flanges on both ends
3 Nominal size [mm]
125
160
200
250
315
400
4 Accessories
No entry: None
GK Matching flanges both sides
5 Attachments (control components)
ELAB EASYLAB TCU3
6 Equipment function
EC Extract air recording
7 Voltage range for the actual value signal
E0 Voltage signal 0 – 10 V DC
E2 Voltage signal 2 – 10 V DC
8 Expansion modules
Option 1: Power supply
No entry: 24 V AC
T EM-TRF for 230 V AC
U EM-TRF-USV for 230 V AC, provides uninterruptible power
supply (UPS)
Option 2: Communication interface
No entry: None
B EM-BAC-MOD-01 for BACnet MS/TP
M EM-BAC-MOD-01 for Modbus RTU
I EM-IP for BACnet/IP, Modbus/IP and web server
R EM-IP with real time clock
Option 3: Automatic zero point correction
No entry: None
Z EM-AUTOZERO Solenoid valve for automatic zero point
correction
Order example 1: VMRK/200/ELAB/EC/E2/TZ
Duct connection Spigot
Nominal size 200 mm
Attachments EASYLAB TCU3
Equipment function Extract air controller
External volume flow rate setting Voltage signal 2 – 10 V DC
Expansion module
With expansion module EM-TRF, transformer for 230 V AC supply with
expansion module EM-AUTOZERO, solenoid valve for automatic zero
point correction
7 / 17 PD-02/2022 - DE/en
VMRKProduct data sheet
▪
▪
Spigot
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
With flanges to make detachable connections to the ductwork
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Variants
Volume flow rate measuring unit VMRK
Volume flow rate measuring unit VMRK-FL
8 / 17 PD-02/2022 - DE/en
VMRKProduct data sheet
Materials
Standard construction
Order code detail Part Material
–
Casing
Plastic, polypropylene (PPs), flame resistant
Effective pressure sensor
Optional flange
Order code detail Part Material
FL Flange Plastic, polypropylene (PPs), flame resistant
Optional matching flange
Order code detail Part Material
GK
Seal Rubber, EPDM
Matching flange Plastic, polypropylene (PPs), flame resistant
9 / 17 PD-02/2022 - DE/en
VMRKProduct data sheet
Standard construction
H
₃
Ø
D
L B₃
Dimensions and weights of VMRK (standard)
NG L ∅D B₃ H₃ kg
125 394 125 195 145 0.8
160 394 160 230 180 1
200 394 200 270 220 1.4
250 394 250 320 270 2.4
315 594 315 385 335 4
400 594 400 470 420 5.8
Note:
Weights (~) apply only to VMRK without any attachments.
Note that an optional effective pressure transducer (attachment BTS, XTS or ELAB) may add to the weight.
Dimensions and weight
10 / 17 PD-02/2022 - DE/en
VMRKProduct data sheet
Circular, with flanges on both ends